LEGISLATIVE BILL 812

Approved by the Governor January 30, 2004

Introduced by Executive Board: Engel, 17, Chairperson

AN ACT relating to minibikes; to amend section 60-6,347, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska; to harmonize provisions with Laws 2003, LB 333; and to repeal the original section. Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. Section 60-6,347, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, is amended to read:

60-6,347. Minibikes, their owners, and their operators shall be exempt from the requirements of Chapter 60, articles $\frac{1}{7}$ 3, 4, and 5.

Sec. 2. Original section 60-6,347, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, is repealed.